WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
G526 Series Environment Resistance High Density Circular Connector
Description
 The fifth generation military high-tech level
connector
 Tri-start thread coupling with anti-decoupling
mechanism
 High density connector, 87 contacts maximum

B max 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6
Sealing cap of plug and receptacle
[How to order]
Basic series 32
Type
G526
/ 32－Sealing cap of plug  33－Sealing cap of receptacle
Shell and
plating
W－Olive green, cadmium plating, aluminum alloy
K－Stainless steel passive
Z－Aluminum alloy, zinc-nickel plating
P－Titanium alloy passive
W 09 N
Shell size 09-11-13-15-17-19-21-23-25
Chain type
R–Stainless steel wire with coupling parts (for square flange receptacle)
C–Nylon yarn with coupling parts (for square flange receptacle)
N- Stainless steel with ring (for jam nut receptacle)
S- Nylon yarn with ring (for jam nut receptacle)
Note: The sealing cap should be ordered separately and not be supplied with connectors
[Outline dimension]
L
φ4.2
φ
A
2 7 . 5
L
φB
φ
A
2 7 .5
Plug seal cover C172/32
Socket sealing cover C172/33
L
φ 4.2
φ
C
1 8 . 2
L
φ
C
1 8 . 2
φ D
Shell size 09(A) 11(B) 13(C) 15(D) 17(E) 19(F) 21(G) 23(H) 25(J)
WEB SITE: www.tech-arma.com E-MAIL: sales@tech-arma.com
A max 22.86 25.40 30.48 33.02 36.83 39.37 43.18 44.45 48.26
B min 12.92 17.78 19.27 22.60 25.62 28.95 31.97 34.03 38.32
C max 22.86 27.86 30.48 31.75 36.83 38.10 41.91 44.45 48.26
D min 17.78 21.33 25.62 28.95 31.97 35.30 38.32 41.65 44.45
L max 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00 127.00
Accessory
The accessory is for fixing the wire and sealed cable and is composed of right angle and
straight accessories with the inner pressure plate for clamping the cable or wire. At the same time,
the pressure plate can clamp the braid for shielding
[Ordering information]
Basic series G526/ 18-
Type
38－Straight shielding accessory
39–Right angle shielding accessory
18－Straight shielding sealed accessory
19–Right angle shielding sealed accessory
Shell size 09-11-13-15-17-19-21-23-25
15 W 01
Shell and
plating